
St. Pat's Dash 3 Mile - Jamestown, NY
Saturday, March 9, 2024, begins at 10 a.m. 
Race Organizer: Chautauqua Striders

1891 Run 5K - Fredonia, NY
Sunday, April 28, 2024, begins at 9 a.m. 
Race Organizer: Fredonia Opera House

Audubon WILD 5K - Jamestown, NY
Saturday, July 27, 2024, begins at 9 a.m. 
Race Organizer: Audubon Community Nature Center

Stephen's Run 6K Cross Country - Bemus Point, NY
Sunday, August 4, 2024, begins at 9 a.m. 
Race Organizer: Bemus Point Track Club

Daniel Feather Memorial 5K - Jamestown, NY
Sunday, September 1, 2024, begins at 9:30 a.m. 
Race Organizer: Chautauqua Striders

Glow Your Mind 5K - Jamestown, NY
Saturday, September 28, 2024, begins at 6:05 p.m. 
Race Organizer: Suicide Prevention Alliance of Chautauqua County

Rosie’s Run - Sherman, NY
Sunday, June 9, 2024, begins at 9 a.m. 
Race Organizer: In Memory of Rosie Billquist

= Registration discount offered to
Striders Athletic Club members

Buns on the Run - Bemus Point, NY 
Saturday, June 15, 2024, begins at 9 a.m.  
Race Organizer: Bemus Point Track Club/ Bemus Point Inn

Trailblazer Challenge - Chautauqua, NY
Saturday, October 5, 2024 begins at 10 a.m. 
Race Organizer: Chautauqua Institution

Yeti Dash - Greenhurst, NY
Saturday, October 19, 2024 begins at 10 a.m. 
Race Organizer: Runs on Hope

Old First Night 2.75 Mile- Chautauqua, NY
Saturday, August 3, 2024 begins at 8 a.m. 
Race Organizer: Chautauqua Sports Club

Laurel Memorial Run - Silver Creek, NY
Saturday, July 20, 2024 begins at 9 a.m. 
Race Organizer: Filling the Gap, Inc.

Marauder Trotter 5K - Dunkirk, NY
Saturday, July 6, 2024 begins at 9 a.m. 
Race Organizer: Dunkirk High School Class of 1989

2024 Race Schedule


